the performance of its obligations or payments of amounts due pursuant to the Franchise Agreement, whether 
or not Borrower or any person or entity acting on Borrower’s behalf cures the default in the performance of the 
Franchise Agreement or payment of any amounts due pursuant to the Franchise Agreement; then, thereafter, a 
fee of One Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) is due every 30 days for a period of 60 days, of 
which Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($750) will be applied first towards any accrued but unpaid interest 
and the balance, if any, to the principal balance, and Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($750) will be due 
as a late fee. If the principal balance and all accrued but unpaid interest is not paid in full by [DATE LAST 
PAYMENT IS DUE], a late fee of One Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) will be due as of 
such date and every subsequent 30 days thereafter until payment is made in full and none of such late fee 
will be applied to the principal balance or any accrued but unpaid interest.  

No delay on the part of the holder in exercising any right or remedy hereunder will operate as a waiver